

**SECTION 00650
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Change Order No. 1


Date: 17-Oct-22
Project: HUNTER ROAD & WALNUT GROVE CHURCH ROAD WATERMAIN EXTENSIONS

To: G&C SUPPLY CO., INC.
1105 STATE ROUTE 77
ATWOOD, TN 38220

Location: HARDIN, KENTUCKY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY.	REVISED QTY	G&C SUPPLY UNIT PRICE BID	NET CHANGE IN TOTAL PRICE
1	6" SDR-21 PVC WATERMAIN (TRENCH)	LF	2,780	2,800	\$ 11.76	\$ 235.20
2	6" SDR-21 RJPVC WATERMAIN (HDD)	LF	280	280	\$ 14.84	\$ -
3	4" SDR-21 PVC WATERMAIN (TRENCH)	LF	5,660	5,700	\$ 5.43	\$ 217.20
4	4" SDR-21 RJPVC WATERMAIN (HDD)	LF	840	840	\$ 7.60	\$ -
5	4" SDR-21 PVC WATERMAIN (UNENCASED BORE)	LF	140	140	\$ 5.47	\$ -
6	2" DR9 HDPE (TRENCH)	LF	2,500	2,500	\$ 2.72	\$ -
7	2" DR9 HDPE (HDD)	LF	200	200	\$ 2.72	\$ -
8	3/4" HDPE SERVICE (TRENCH)	LF	500	500	\$ 0.35	\$ -
9	3/4" HDPE SERVICE (BORE)	LF	200	200	\$ 0.35	\$ -
10	5/8" X 3/4" METER SETTING (NEW SETTING - RELOCATE EXISTING METER)	EA	8	8	\$ 223.78	\$ -
11	6"X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1	1	\$ 725.52	\$ -
11A	6" MJ TAPPING VALVE	EA	0	1	\$ 1,214.08	\$ 1,214.08
12	6" MJ GATE VALVE	EA	8	7	\$ 869.53	\$ (869.53)
13	4" MJ GATE VALVE	EA	14	15	\$ 681.41	\$ 681.41
14	2" MJ GATE VALVE	EA	2	2	\$ 430.39	\$ -
15	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	3	\$ 2,719.88	\$ -
16	POST HYDRANT	EA	8	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ (2,400.00)
17	2" FLUSH HYDRANT	EA	0	2	\$ 472.60	\$ 945.20
18	6"X13" CONNECTING PIECE	EA	3	3	\$ 194.28	\$ -
19	4"X13" CONNECTING PIECE	EA	5	6	\$ 170.10	\$ 170.10
20	6"X6" ANCHORING TEE	EA	3	3	\$ 277.92	\$ -
21	4"X4" ANCHORING TEE (Includes Gripper Gaskets)	EA	5	0	\$ 358.75	\$ (1,793.75)
22	VALVE BOX	EA	9	22	\$ 197.00	\$ 2,561.00
23	6" MJ SLEEVE	EA	2	2	\$ 146.86	\$ -
24	6" MJ 45°	EA	3	3	\$ 137.56	\$ -
25	6" MJ 22.5°	EA	3	3	\$ 125.49	\$ -
26	6" MJ 11.25°	EA	1	1	\$ 129.20	\$ -
27	6"X 2" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	0	\$ 346.71	\$ (346.71)
28	4"X 2" MJ REDUCER	EA	0	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
28	4" MJ 45°	EA	1	1	\$ 88.30	\$ -
29	4" MJ 11.25°	EA	1	1	\$ 77.15	\$ -
30	4"X4" MJ TEE	EA	3	9	\$ 141.28	\$ 847.68
31	4" MJ CAP	EA	1	1	\$ 54.00	\$ -
32	4" MJ SLEEVE	EA	7	6	\$ 98.54	\$ 98.54
33	6" THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND (Model 1300)	EA	16	0	\$ 67.48	\$ (1,079.68)
33A	6" THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND (Model 1500 w/ Trans. Gasket)	EA	0	16	\$ 108.88	\$ 1,742.08
34	4" THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND (Model 1300)	EA	36	0	\$ 59.08	\$ (2,126.88)
34A	4" THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND (Model 1500 w/ Trans. Gasket)	EA	0	38	\$ 87.50	\$ 3,325.00
35	6" FOSTER ADAPTER	EA	10	8	\$ 154.00	\$ (308.00)
36	4" FOSTER ADAPTER	EA	12	12	\$ 121.00	\$ -
37	2" MJ SLEEVE	EA	1	1	\$ 245.38	\$ -
38	2" THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND	EA	7	5	\$ 31.00	\$ (62.00)
Net Increase in Contract Price						\$ 3,310.94
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BEFORE THIS CHANGE						\$ 135,339.40
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE INCLUDING THIS CHANGE						\$ 138,650.34


This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply thereto.

Recommended by: 
RIVERCREST ENGINEERING

Date: 10/17/2022

Accepted by: 
G&C SUPPLY CO., INC.

Date: 10/17/2022 (14:20)

Approved by: 
MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Date: 10/18/22



SUPPLY CO., Inc.

QUOTATION

WATER, SEWER & GAS SUPPLIES
SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES

P.O. Drawer 459 - 1105 State Route 77
Atwood, TN 38220
(731) 662-7193 or (800) 238-3836

Order Number	
1923713	
Order Date	Page
10/17/2022 09:04:47	1 of 4

Bill To:

MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT
% MARSHALL COUNTY COURT HOUSE
BENTON, KY 42025

Ship To:

CITY OF HARDIN WATER DEPT
90 COMMERCE STREET
HARDIN, KY 42048

Customer ID: 6036

PO Number			Ship Route	Taker			
Hunter Road & Walnut Grove Road WM Extensions			UTLY	TCOULTER			
Quantities			Status Key	Item ID Item Description	Unit Size	Unit Price	Extended Price
Ordered	Remaining	Status of Balance	B = Backorder D = Direct C = Canceled				
2,800	2,800			RR200-6 6 CLASS 200 PVC RR PIPE SDR 21	FT	11.7600	32,928.00
280	280			YM-6-IB 6" CERTAINTTEED YELLOWMINE SDR21 RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, INTEGRAL BELL TYPE	FT	14.8400	4,155.20
5,700	5,700			RR200-4 4 CLASS 200 PVC RR PIPE SDR 21	FT	5.4300	30,951.00
840	840			YM-4-IB 4" CERTAINTTEED YELLOWMINE SDR21 RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, INTEGRAL BELL TYPE	FT	7.6000	6,384.00
140	140			RR200-4 4 CLASS 200 PVC RR PIPE SDR 21	FT	5.4700	765.80
2,500	2,500			HDPE-2-9-500 2IPS X 500' ROLL SDR-9 HIGH DENSITY POLY PIPE	FT	2.7200	6,800.00
200	200			HDPE-2-9-40 2" X 40' HIGH DENSITY POLY PIPE SDR 9 40' JOINT	FT	2.7200	544.00
500	500			ENDOPURE-200B-500 3/4 CTS X 500FT BLUE WATER TUBING	FT	0.3500	175.00

All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge. All custom or non-stock items are non-returnable.



SUPPLY CO., Inc.

QUOTATION

WATER, SEWER & GAS SUPPLIES
SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES

P.O. Drawer 459 - 1105 State Route 77
Atwood, TN 38220
(731)662-7193 or (800)238-3836

Order Number	
1923713	
Order Date	Page
10/17/2022 09:04:47	2 of 4

Quantities			Status Key B = Backorder D = Direct C = Canceled	Item ID Item Description	Unit Size	Unit Price	Extended Price
Ordered	Remaining	Status of Balance					
				250 LBS PSI RATING SDR 9			
200	200			ENDOPURE-200B-100 3/4 CTS X 100FT BLUE WATER TUBING 250 LBS PSI RATING SDR 9	FT	0.3500	70.00
8	8			VBHH72-7W-41-33-NL 5/8X3/4 FORD COPPERSETTER PJCTS X DP W/L.W. BALL VALVE & DUAL CHECK VALVE 7" TALL **NO LEAD**	EA	223.7800	1,790.24
1	1			FAST-700-6A 6 X 6 ALL STAINLESS TAPPING SLEEVE FOR PVC W/C FLG.	EA	725.5200	725.52
1	1			4751-01-6 6 M&H MJ RESILIENT TAP VALVE (343061)	EA	1,214.0800	1,214.08
7	7			4067-01-6 6 M&H MJ RW GATE VALVE (342061)	EA	869.5300	6,086.71
15	15			4067-01-4 4 M&H MJ RW GATE VALVE (342041)	EA	681.4100	10,221.15
2	2			4067-01-2 2 M&H MJ RW GATE VALVE	EA	430.3900	860.78
3	3			129-3-36-56 M&H HYD: 3 WAY 3 FT BURY 5 1/4 V.O., 6" SHOE	EA	2,719.8800	8,159.64
2	2			101-2 2 GIL POST FLUSHING HYDRANT ***WITH CAUTION STICKER***	EA	350.0000	700.00
2	2			C87-77-NL 2 FORD MALE ADAPTER MIPT X PJPVC **NO LEAD**	EA	122.6000	245.20
6	6			33-36-2 M&H POST HYD: 1WAY 3FT BURY 2 1/4 V.O., 2 MJ SHOE	EA	1,200.0000	7,200.00
3	3			D132-613-DOM 6 X 13 DI MJ ANCHOR COUPLING-DOMESTIC	EA	194.2800	582.84
6	6			D132-413-DOM	EA	170.1000	1,020.60

All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge. All custom or non-stock items are non-returnable.



SUPPLY CO., Inc.

WATER, SEWER & GAS SUPPLIES
SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES

P.O. Drawer 459 - 1105 State Route 77
Atwood, TN 38220
(731)662-7193 or (800)238-3836

QUOTATION

Order Number	
1923713	
Order Date	Page
10/17/2022 09:04:47	3 of 4

Quantities			Status Key B = Backorder D = Direct C = Canceled	Item ID Item Description	Unit Size	Unit Price	Extended Price
Ordered	Remaining	Status of Balance					
				4 X 13 DI MJ ANCHOR COUPLING-DOMESTIC			
3	3			D130-66-DOM	EA	277.9200	833.76
				6 X 6 DI MJ ANCHOR TEE L/ACCS-DOMESTIC			
6	6			D110-4 4 DI MJ TEE L/ACCS.	EA	141.2800	847.68
22	22			145325 VALVE BOX LID-DOMESTIC-M/WATER-TYLER	EA	197.0000	4,334.00
22	22			144946 16 TYLER DOMESTIC TOP SECTION ONLY SCREW TYPE FOR 6860-A VALVE BOX	NC	0.0000	0.00
22	22			145011 TYLER BOTTOM SECTION ONLY	NC	0.0000	0.00
2	2			D121-6-DOM 6 X 12 DI MJ SOLID SLEEVE L/ACC. ***DOMESTIC ONLY***	EA	146.8600	293.72
3	3			D102-6-DOM 6 DI MJ 45 ELL L/ACC - DOMESTIC	EA	137.5600	412.68
3	3			D104-6-DOM 6 DI MJ 22 1/2 ELL L/ACCESS-DOMESTIC	EA	125.4900	376.47
1	1			D106-6-DOM 6 DI MJ 11-1/4 ELL L/ACC - DOMESTIC	EA	129.2000	129.20
1	1			D116-42-DOM 4 X 2 DI MJ REDUCER L/ACCS.- DOMESTIC	EA	260.0000	260.00
1	1			D102-4-DOM 4 DI MJ 45 ELL L/ACCESS-DOMESTIC	EA	88.3000	88.30
1	1			D106-4-DOM 4 DI MJ 11-1/4 ELL L/ACCS. ***DOMESTIC***	EA	77.1500	77.15
3	3			D110-4-DOM 4 DI MJ TEE L/ACCS. - DOMESTIC	EA	141.2800	423.84
1	1			D126-4-DOM 4 DI MJ CAP L/ACCESS-DOMESTIC	EA	54.0000	54.00
8	8			D121-4-DOM 4 X 12 DI MJ SOLID SLEEVE L/ACCS.	EA	98.5400	788.32

All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge. All custom or non-stock items are non-returnable.



SUPPLY CO., Inc.

QUOTATION

WATER, SEWER & GAS SUPPLIES
SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES

P.O. Drawer 459 - 1105 State Route 77
Atwood, TN 38220
(731) 662-7193 or (800) 238-3836

Order Number	
1923713	
Order Date	Page
10/17/2022 09:04:47	4 of 4

Quantities			Status Key B = Backorder D = Direct C = Canceled	Item ID Item Description	Unit Size	Unit Price	Extended Price
Ordered	Remaining	Status of Balance					
DOMESTIC ONLY							
16	16			UFR1500-ZA-6-U 6 MEGALUG RETAINER GLAND ACCESSORY PACK FOR IPS PVC OR C900 PVC (SO-EZ GASKET) <i>Ordered As:</i> UFR1500-SA-6	EA	75.8800	1,214.08
16	16			TGAP-6 6 TRANS.MJ ACCS.PACK FOR PVC	EA	33.0000	528.00
38	38			UFR1500-ZA-4-U 4 MEGALUG RETAINER GLAND ACCESSORY PACK FOR IPS PVC OR C900 PVC (SO-EZ GASKET) <i>Ordered As:</i> UFR1500-SA-4	EA	63.5000	2,413.00
38	38			TGAP-4 4 TRANS.MJ ACCS.PACK FOR PVC	EA	24.0000	912.00
8	8			6FA-BC 6 FOSTER ADAPTER W/KIT	EA	154.0000	1,232.00
12	12			4FA-BC 4 FOSTER ADAPTER W/KIT	EA	121.0000	1,452.00
1	1			D121-2 2 X 12 DI MJ SOLID SLEEVE L/ACCS.	EA	245.3800	245.38
5	5			UFR1300-S-2-I 2 M.J. RESTRAINER FOR PVC	EA	31.0000	155.00

Total Lines: 44

SUB-TOTAL: 138,650.34
TAX: 0.00
AMOUNT DUE: 138,650.34
 U.S. Dollars

*Taylor
Carter*
10/17/2022

All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge. All custom or non-stock items are non-returnable.